900211307 01/05/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Business Machines Corporation		09/22/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rocket Software, Inc.
Street Address:	275 Grove Street
Internal Address:	Suite 3-410
City:	Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02466
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1412148	UNIDATA
Registration Number:	1761985	WINTEGRATE
Registration Number:	2632695	DYNAMIC CONNECT
Registration Number:	2854017	REDBEANS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)630-7144 Phone: 617-614-2112

Email: legal@rocketsoftware.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Peter Kaes
Address Line 1: 275 Grove Street
Address Line 2: Suite 3-410

Address Line 4: Newton, MASSACHUSETTS 02466

TRADEMARK

15.00 141214

900211307 REEL: 004692 FRAME: 0211

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Kaes
Signature:	/Peter Kaes/
Date:	01/05/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004692 FRAME: 0212

Mary market

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation with an address at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504 ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademarks and United States trademark registrations:

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1412148 for the mark UNIDATA for "computer programs for use in database management" in Class 9;
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1761985 for the mark WINTEGRATE for "active emulation computer software which permits the transfer of data from one computer to another" in Class 9;
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2632695 for the mark DYNAMIC CONNECT for "computer programs for enabling and managing electronic commerce over a global computer information and communications network, and for enabling the transfer of data from one computer to another, namely computer programs for use in database management; computer search engine software; computer software to automate data warehousing; computer software for use in database management; computer software development tools; data compression software" in Class 9; and
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2854017 for the mark REDBEANS for "Computer software for building, deploying and maintaining internal network application programs and web-based application programs" in Class 9;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Rocket Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 275 Grove Street, Newton MA 02466 ("Assignee") are parties to an agreement dated October 1, 2009, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the above-identified trademarks and trademark registrations and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee the above-identified trademarks and trademark registrations therefor, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the right to sue for future infringement of any of the foregoing and the right to collect and own any monetary or other damages as a result thereof.

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION

Name: Mark S. Petersen

Title: Director of Finance, Intellectual Property

Date: 22-5012011

State of New York)	
)	SS.
County of Westchester)	

On this 2200 day of September., 2011, before me, Grazia T. Micewicz personally appeared Mark S. Petersen, Director of Finance, Intellectual Property of INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

<u> Notary Public</u>

GRAZIAT. MICEVWZ

Hotery Public, State of How Yest

Registration Number 01188038883

Custified in Vestchester County and

Certified in New York County

Commission Express February 12

487636.1

RECORDED: 01/05/2012